

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-V, 2009

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-063-05.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : S2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: 29-063-05

CONTRACT TIME : 50 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : 29-063-05

PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-V, 2009

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 02/24/10 to vendor AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,851,071.22	127.6797%	100.0000%
1	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC, PO BOX 278, FALLSTON, MD, 21047	\$ 1,449,777.00	100.0000%	78.3210%
2	DAVID A BRAMBLE INC, P O BOX 419, CHESTERTOWN, MD, 21620	\$ 1,485,585.88	102.4700%	80.2555%
3	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$ 1,502,801.93	103.6575%	81.1855%
4	DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC, 924 S HEALD ST, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801	\$ 1,567,128.14	108.0944%	84.6606%
5	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC., P O BOX 530, HAMMONTON, NJ, 08037	\$ 1,729,524.49	119.2959%	93.4337%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		(2) DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	1050.000 CY	20.10000	21105.00	32.00000	33600.00	22.00000	23100.00
0020 211002 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (GUARDRAIL)	200.000 LF	4.00000	800.00	3.60000	720.00	4.00000	800.00
0030 302005 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	115.000 TON	48.00000	5520.00	30.00000	3450.00	45.00000	5175.00
0040 304504 CEMENT STABILIZED FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATIO	97150.000 SY	4.00000	388600.00	3.50000	340025.00	3.35000	325452.50
0050 304506 PORTLAND CEMENT	1709.000 TON	200.00000	341800.00	85.00000	145265.00	120.00000	205080.00
0060 401576 RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	3340.000 TON	16.25000	54275.00	16.00000	53440.00	23.00000	76820.00
0070 401644 SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	8780.000 TON	75.00000	658500.00	60.10000	527678.00	64.00000	561920.00
0080 401667 SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 PATCHING	17.000 TON	99.00000	1683.00	100.00000	1700.00	100.00000	1700.00
0090 401696 ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTINGSTREET PAVING SURCHARGE	295.000 TON	30.00000	8850.00	21.50000	6342.50	35.00000	10325.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-V, 2009

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-063-05.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 406001		300.000 SYIN	2.00000	600.00	1.00000	300.00	5.00000	1500.00
	HOT-MIX PATCHING							
0110 708500		1.000 EACH	265.00000	265.00	150.00000	150.00	500.00000	500.00
	REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES							
0120 708504		1.000 EACH	400.00000	400.00	125.00000	125.00	500.00000	500.00
	REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAMES							
0130 710001		2.000 EACH	972.00000	1944.00	1000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	2000.00
	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET							
0140 710002		1.000 EACH	807.00000	807.00	900.00000	900.00	1000.00000	1000.00
	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL							
0150 720586		4.000 EACH	2300.00000	9200.00	2500.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	10000.00
	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2							
0160 732508		907.000 TON	28.15000	25532.05	25.50000	23128.50	5.00000	4535.00
	TOPSOIL, MODIFIED							
0170 734013		14247.000 SY	0.25000	3561.75	0.25000	3561.75	0.24000	3419.28
	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0180 735534		14247.000 SY	0.55000	7835.85	0.45000	6411.15	0.45000	6411.15
	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4							
0190 742502		2150.000 HOUR	32.97000	70885.50	32.97000	70885.50	32.97000	70885.50
	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE							
0200 742516		323.000 HOUR	47.81000	15442.63	47.81000	15442.63	47.81000	15442.63
	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME							
0210 743514		126.000 EADY	82.96000	10452.96	60.00000	7560.00	80.00000	10080.00
	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN MESSAGE BOARD							
0220 746774		330.000 LF	9.00000	2970.00	9.25000	3052.50	9.00000	2970.00
	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE							
0230 748015		254.000 SF	4.00000	1016.00	5.75000	1460.50	6.00000	1524.00
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC							
0240 748019		131260.000 LF	0.19000	24939.40	0.17000	22314.20	0.17000	22314.20
	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"							
0250 748026		368.000 SF	1.25000	460.00	1.55000	570.40	1.65000	607.20
	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND							
0260 748506		65631.000 LF	0.36000	23627.16	0.30000	19689.30	0.32000	21001.92
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-V, 2009

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-063-05.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 750000	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	3.000 EACH	274.84000	824.52	300.00000	900.00	250.00000	750.00
0280 761001	BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX	2605.000 SY	11.00000	28655.00	0.50000	1302.50	7.50000	19537.50
0290 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	1870.000 LF	1.82000	3403.40	0.25000	467.50	0.50000	935.00
0300 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	68558.00000	68558.00	67335.07000	67335.07	42000.00000	42000.00
0310 763500	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	68558.00000	68558.00	80000.00000	80000.00	37300.00000	37300.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,851,071.22	\$	1,449,777.00	\$	1,485,585.88
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,851,071.22	\$	1,449,777.00	\$	1,485,585.88
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-V, 2009

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-063-05.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)		
		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC		ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001								
0010 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	1050.000 CY	16.72000	17556.00	19.35000	20317.50	28.75000	30187.50
0020 211002	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (GUARDRAIL)	200.000 LF	3.34000	668.00	3.70000	740.00	5.00000	1000.00
0030 302005	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	115.000 TON	50.82000	5844.30	31.70000	3645.50	49.25000	5663.75
0040 304504	CEMENT STABILIZED FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATIO	97150.000 SY	3.35000	325452.50	3.40000	330310.00	4.90000	476035.00
0050 304506	PORTLAND CEMENT	1709.000 TON	116.70000	199440.30	111.00000	189699.00	175.00000	299075.00
0060 401576	RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	3340.000 TON	18.94000	63259.60	25.00000	83500.00	17.00000	56780.00
0070 401644	SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	8780.000 TON	64.14000	563149.20	69.50000	610210.00	65.00000	570700.00
0080 401667	SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 PATCHING	17.000 TON	89.90000	1528.30	103.00000	1751.00	100.00000	1700.00
0090 401696	ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTINGSTREET PAVING SURCHARGE	295.000 TON	25.56000	7540.20	30.00000	8850.00	36.50000	10767.50
0100 406001	HOT-MIX PATCHING	300.000 SYIN	4.30000	1290.00	2.10000	630.00	10.00000	3000.00
0110 708500	REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES	1.000 EACH	293.00000	293.00	205.00000	205.00	500.00000	500.00
0120 708504	REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAMES	1.000 EACH	277.00000	277.00	205.00000	205.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0130 710001	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	2.000 EACH	902.00000	1804.00	1175.00000	2350.00	1500.00000	3000.00
0140 710002	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	1.000 EACH	905.00000	905.00	765.00000	765.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0150 720586	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,TYPE 2	4.000 EACH	2673.00000	10692.00	2500.00000	10000.00	3000.00000	12000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-V, 2009

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-063-05.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			GEORGE & LYNCH INC		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC		ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0160 732508	TOPSOIL, MODIFIED	907.000 TON	28.38000	25740.66	30.00000	27210.00	27.50000	24942.50
0170 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	14247.000 SY	0.24000	3419.28	0.23000	3276.81	0.25000	3561.75
0180 735534	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	14247.000 SY	0.44000	6268.68	0.43000	6126.21	0.48000	6838.56
0190 742502	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	2150.000 HOUR	32.97000	70885.50	32.97000	70885.50	32.97000	70885.50
0200 742516	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	323.000 HOUR	47.81000	15442.63	47.81000	15442.63	47.81000	15442.63
0210 743514	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN MESSAGE BOARD	126.000 EADY	92.50000	11655.00	70.00000	8820.00	65.00000	8190.00
0220 746774	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	330.000 LF	8.92000	2943.60	9.00000	2970.00	12.00000	3960.00
0230 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	254.000 SF	5.76000	1463.04	3.15000	800.10	5.50000	1397.00
0240 748019	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	131260.000 LF	0.17000	22314.20	0.20000	26252.00	0.15000	19689.00
0250 748026	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND	368.000 SF	1.58000	581.44	0.53000	195.04	1.50000	552.00
0260 748506	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"	65631.000 LF	0.30000	19689.30	0.35000	22970.85	0.30000	19689.30
0270 750000	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	3.000 EACH	260.00000	780.00	765.00000	2295.00	300.00000	900.00
0280 761001	BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX	2605.000 SY	9.96000	25945.80	6.80000	17714.00	5.50000	14327.50
0290 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	1870.000 LF	3.62000	6769.40	1.60000	2992.00	2.00000	3740.00
0300 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	44800.00000	44800.00	42000.00000	42000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0310 763500	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SECTION TOTALS	LUMP	44404.00000	44404.00	54000.00000	54000.00	38000.00000	38000.00
			\$	1,502,801.93	\$	1,567,128.14	\$	1,729,524.49
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,502,801.93	\$	1,567,128.14	\$	1,729,524.49
DBE GOALS				%		%		%